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Call-Center Mail Unit Compliance Team



Mission/Problem Statement:

Target/Objective:

Proposal/Recommendation: Judges Compliance S

Annual Compliance Rate (FY12):

47.7%

Compliance Rate during Pilot

60.5%



Despite the success of the pilot, interest in deploying the program court wide was mixed.

Concerns about the
scalability of the
compliance program

~Reluctance to
add/reassign staff

Departmental
~budgetary constraints

Declining MCD
Revenue Contributions

Reduction in
__Citations written

Pilot performance
reporting was
difficult.

Cases were tracked
and reported
manually by agent

Collections module in
case-management
application was not
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Application could not
handle COH volume

Use of the Collections

component was not
anticipated at
procurement.
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Reluctance to invest in
needed Technology

Limited IT resources to

. evaluate Collections

Module functionality
iIn Courtview

Migration from

Courtview sheduled for

for Summer 2014

Deployment of cSmart

1. Why?

2. Why?

3. Why?

4. Why?

5. Why?



VOICE OF THE CUSTOMER: AFFINITY DIAGRAM

<=

Judicial Apprehension

PHILOSOPHY

JUDICIAL AUTHORITY

PUBLIC RELATIONS




VOICE OF THE CUSTOMER: BETTER COMMUNICATION PLANS

MCD COMPLIANCE PROGRAM

Background on Compliance

Each year more than 45,000 citizens request payment plans to satisfy their finesand fees
assessed by the court. Unfortunately, only half of all applicants fulfill the obligations of their
plan within the guidelines of the judicial orders. Those who defaultonthese arrangements
often face additional collection fees, DPS holds, vehicle registration renewal denials, warrants
and even arrests.

The Municipal Courts Department conducted a pilot in early 2012 to identify ways to assist
citizens with complying with the terms of their deferred payment plan. The studyrevealed:
*  Asignificant number of applicants simply do notunderstand the deferred payment process
and are often notaware of options that make the agreement easier to comply with.
Some lack the follow-up support necessary to be successful {i.e. direction, contact
information for payment arrangements, assistance with options, and reminders.)
Others are notfully aware of the consequences of non-compliance until additional penalties
and restrictions have beenimplemented.

Roll-Out of the Compliance Team

Inresponse to what has largely been recognized as a public service opportunity, the Municipal
Courts Department has launched a new compliance team dedicated exclusively to partnering

The Municipal Courts Department conducted a pilotin early 2012 to identify ways to assist

citizens with complying with the terms of their deferred payment plan. The study revealed:

* Asignificant number of applicants simply do not understand the deferred payment process
Location and Cont

and are often not aware of options that make the agreement easier to comply with.

The new program
Municipal Courtho

Some lack the follow-up support necessary to be successful (i.e. direction, contact
\

information for payment arrangements, assistance with options, and reminders.)

Others are not fully aware of the consequences of non-compliance until additional penalties
and restrictions have been implemented.




A process mapping exercise aimed at improving performance reporting within the
- call-center gave us insight on how to improve reporting for the Compliance Team.

Reporting (Before)

CSR’s input CSR tallied

data into a results and filled
Word document in a summary
transaction log template.

Supervisor Supervisor
entered results printed monthly
from EOM hard- report then

copies into a EQY cleared out
report : template

CSR printed
transaction log
and summary
template then
cleared content
for next day.

Once a week
Supervisor used

. hard-copy to
enter results into
- an EOM template ™

CSR-2 data-
entered results
from individual

hard-copies into a

EOD template for

the center

CSR-2 printed
EOD summary

and cleared
template

Reporting (Today)

CSR’s input
data into one CSR goes
standardized home
spreadsheet




PROCESS MAPPING (REPORTING FOR THE COMPLIANCE PROGRAM)
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TIME STUDY (IN THE MAIL DIVISION)

Representative

Oneida Cantu

Total Pieces

Eva Green

Total Pieces

Bridget Jefferson

Total Pieces

Kathy Peters

Functionality
DSC Applications
DSC Completions
Payments
Deferred Dispositions
RID
Inmate Motions
Resets

Attorney Resets
Returns

DSC Applications
DSC Completions
Payments
Deferred Dispositions
RIID
Inmate Motions
Resets
Attorney Resets
Returns

DSC Applications
DSC Completions
Payments
Deferred Dispositions
RIID
Inmate Motions
Resets
Attorney Resets
Returns

DSC Applications
DSC Completions
Payments
Deferred Dispositions
RIID
Inmate Motions
Resets

Start Time
13:20
14:44
12:35
14:06
13:05
15:34
15:06
15:51
16:13

12:49:00 PM
13:21
12:12
14:30
12:01
16:20
14:44
16:00

0:00

End Time
14:05
15:05
12:57
14:43
13:17
15:51
15:30
16:04
16:19

Time Elapsed
0:45
0:21
0:22
0:37
0:12
0:17
0:24
0:13
0:06

Avg per Piece
0:02
0:01
0:01
0:05
0:03
0:03
0:02
0:01
0:00

Average Time per Mail Type
OEC App 0:03
DEC Comp 0:01
Fayments 0:02

Deferred Dizpositions  0:04
RINID 0:04

Inmate Motions 0:03

Resets 0:02
Attorney Resets 0:01

Ave per mail piece (LEIE]




TIME STUDY (IN THE MAIL DIVISION)

Average Time per Mail Type

03
ST

Weekly Total

0:01
DSC Applications
Payments 0:02

Deferred Dispositions | 0:04
DSC Mail Correspondence SA
RIIC 0:04
) Deferred Dispositions

Inmate Maotions 0:03

Resets 0:02
Attorney Resets 0:01
Avg per mail piece 0:03 Inmate Mations

Wail Payments

Returned Mail




3 FTE recovered from
Mail Team (Stand. of Work)

2 FTE provide through a SBR

1 FTE recovered from the call-center

1 FTE provided by the Public Service Counter

7 FTE available for the Compliance Team



CITY OF HOUSTON 42 .5y

COMPLIANCE PROGRAM

COMPLIANCE
RATE
(NOV FY13)
956,399.09 $ 10309675 S 486,045.91
967 253,86 $ 10523158 § 460285 22
85343101 $ 8745070 $ 38109275
1,004 835.09 § 10575323 $ 46535428
80997096 § 7672087 $ 465517.09
636.451.33 § 7120078 S 511.330.67 ‘
818,060.83 $ 8205226 S 38582858
81063038 $ 10410261 $ 37652101 ; %
884 03715 S 11143040 S 519.950.94 ‘ o
94033281 S 9664038 S 54236244
93049476 § 8049705 $ 49579382 ‘
817.147.04 $ 7901284 S 404 646 33 COMPLIANCE
10479.044 31 $111228845 § 5474738.00 RATE
$ 86379839 § 9237360 1 43023380 ‘
S 80616797 S 7600691 | 41169582 | (NOV FY14)

S 783.060.66 $ 7840478 17.41 i 435.220.86

47.8%

COMPLIANCE
RATE (FY13)



DATA: SINCE THE DEPLOYMENT OF THE COMPLIANCE TEAM

AVERAGE DOWN
PAYMENT

5319

Jun Jul

' 24.1%

PERCENT DOWN
PAYMENT




Seeking opportunities to share quarterly results with MCD
Executive team as well as create a forum to receive regular
Judicial feedback.

Met with Executive Team on Nov 11 & Judges on Nov 13

Researching Debt Collections Management Applications.
Spreadsheets and adhoc reports produced by IT are not long-term solutions.

Adding Traffic-Flow Software (Qmatic): To begin developing
statistics that will eventually be used to build more dynamic

staffing models.

Interested in adding strategic steps to the process to improve
performance (i.e. text notifications, id-scan).

Hoping to extend new Standing Order to include call-
center collectors.




HEAR Goals: Evaluating performance to establish key
- performance metrics (i.e. average contact time,
down payment %, agent compliance rate, etc).

Use observations to determine best-practices for negotiating
down-payments and pre-collection efforts.

Interested in doing the Process Flow exercise in January to
identify opportunities to further improve processes .

Planning to “6S” the Compliance Area

Will monitor the volume of cases received by the call-center.
(Potential to shift staff from Collections to Compliance.)

‘Moved Mail Unit to Walker to improve efficiencies.




Questions & Answers




